3) Letter of Mr aish Kumar, APO/L1.lP under GM/I'lItJP datecl 77 ll7l2 3 requesting to
extend the datc: 1)clegate Election

WHERE AS the election of the Delegates of Eastern & North trast Frontier Railway Cooperative
Bank Ltd held on 3LlOBl2023 r.ide notice of the undersigned dated Ogl08l2023. Out of total
118 (One hundred eighteen )delegates 117 (One hundred seventeen )delegates were elected on
3llo8 12023 remaining one (1) seat vacant at the constituency No.HJPlCll, due to non-
submission of nomination paper by any interested candidate, rvherein out of two (2) delegates
assigned, one (1) delegate has been elected utrcontestecl.